Form 8-K January 22, 2015 UNITED STATES		
SECURITIES AND EXCHA	ANGE COMMISSION	
Washington, D.C. 20549		
FORM 8-K		
CURRENT REPORT		
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the		
Securities Exchange Act of	1934	
Date of Report (Date of earl	iest event reported): January 22, 2014	
PIONEER POWER SOLUT	TIONS, INC.	
(Exact name of registrant as	specified in its charter)	
	7-1347616 .R.S. Employer Identification No.)	
400 Kelby Street, 9th Floor		
Fort Lee, New Jersey 07024		
(Address of principal executive offices)		

PIONEER POWER SOLUTIONS, INC.

(212) 867-0700		
(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)		
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:		
[] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)		
[] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))		
[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4 (c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))		

Item 8.01Other Events.
On January 22, 2015, Pioneer Power Solutions, Inc. issued a press release announcing that it acquired substantially all the assets and assumed certain liabilities of Harmonics Holdings, Inc., a company doing business as Harmonics Limited ("Harmonics"). Harmonics is engaged in the business of developing, engineering and selling harmonic mitigation products incorporating its patented technology.
Item 9.01Financial Statements and Exhibits.
(d)Exhibits
Exhibit Number Description 99.1 Press release dated January 22, 2015.
1

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

PIONEER POWER SOLUTIONS, inc.

Date: January 22, 2015 By: /s/ Andrew Minkow

Name: Andrew Minkow Title: Chief Financial Officer

2